statements are prepared in conformity with generally accepted accounting
principles. In the opinion of CVB Financial Corp. and Orange National Bancorp,
the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements include all
adjustments necessary to present fairly the results of the periods presented.
   5

   Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed
   Combined Balance Sheet
   June 30, 1999
   (dollars in thousands except per share amounts)

   CVB Financial Corp.  Orange National Bancorp  Pro Forma   CVB Financial Corp. and
   Adjustments   Orange National Bancorp
   Combined
   -------------------  -----------------------  ------------  -----------------------

Assets
Federal funds sold   $   0   $   49,300  $   $   49,300
Investment securities held to maturity   53,178   13,418   66,596
Investment securities available for sale   679,268   48,084   727,352
Loans and lease finance receivables, net   701,914   145,420   847,334
   ------------------  -----------------------  ------------  ----------------------
   Total earning assets   1,434,360   256,222   1,690,582
Cash and due from banks   88,963   16,105   105,068
Premises and equipment, net   22,079   5,386   27,465
Other real estate owned, net   1,891   0   1,891
Goodwill and intangibles   9,043   0   9,043
Other assets   46,250   7,922   1,991   56,163
   ------------------  -----------------------  -------------  ---------------------
   TOTAL   $   1,602,586   $   285,635  $   1,991  $   1,890,212
   ==================  =======================  =============  =====================
Liabilities:
Liabilities:
   Deposits:
   Noninterest-bearing   $   517,798   $   94,050  $   $   611,848
   Interest-bearing   688,988   164,941   853,929
   ------------------  -----------------------  -------------  ---------------------
   Total deposits   1,206,786   258,991   1,465,777
   Demand note issued to U.S. Treasury   11,816   0   11,816
   Federal funds purchased   21,000   0   21,000
   Repurchase Agreement   190,000   0   190,000
   Securities purchased not settled   36,028   0   36,028
   Other liabilities   18,853   2,133   4,856   25,842
   ------------------  -----------------------  ------------   ---------------------
   Total liabilities   1,484,483   261,124   4,856   1,750,463

Stockholders' Equity
Common Stock   94,735   8,081   102,816
Retained Earnings   27,392   16,837   (2,865)   41,364
Accumulated other comprehensive
  income (losses)   (4,024)   (407)   (4,431)
   ------------------  -----------------------  ------------   ---------------------
Total Stockholders' equity   118,103   24,511   (2,865)   139,749
   ------------------  -----------------------  ------------   ---------------------
   TOTAL   $   1,602,586   $   285,635  $   1,991   $   1,890,212
   ==================  =======================  ============   =====================

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma combined financial data.

   6

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED
   COMBINED STATEMENTS OF EARNINGS
   For the Year Ended December 31, 1998
 (dollars in thousands except per share amounts)

   CVB Financial Corp. and
   Orange National Bancorp
   CVB Financial Corp.  Orange National Bancorp   Combined
   -------------------  ----------------------- -----------------------

Interest income:
  Loans, including fees   $   60,207   $   14,633  $   74,840
  Investment securities:
   Taxable   31,783   1,602   33,385
   Tax-advantaged   4,370   0   4,370
   -----------------   ----------------------  -----------------------
   36,153   1,602   37,755
  Federal funds sold and interest bearing
   deposits with other financial   479   2,881   3,360
institutions
   -----------------   ----------------------  -----------------------
   Total interest income   96,839   19,116   115,955
Interest expense:
  Deposits   23,786   4,165   27,951
  Other borrowings   7,462   0   7,462
   -----------------   ----------------------  -----------------------
   31,248   4,165   35,413
   -----------------   ----------------------  -----------------------
   Net interest income   65,591   14,951   80,542
Provision for credit losses   2,500   100   2,600
   -----------------   ----------------------  -----------------------
   Net interest income after
   provision for credit losses   63,091   14,851   77,942
Other operating income:
   Service charges on deposit accounts   7,616   1,194   8,810
   Trust services   3,472   0   3,472
   Other   3,888   1,589   5,477
   -----------------   ----------------------  -----------------------
   14,976   2,783   17,759
Other operating expenses:
   Salaries, wages and employee benefits   22,700   6,138   28,838
   Occupancy   3,779   1,330   5,109
   Equipment   3,891   754   4,645
   Stationery and supplies   2,703   671   3,374
   Professional services   3,802   603   4,405
   Promotion   2,012   485   2,497
   Data processing   951   977   1,928
   Deposit insurance premiums   123   97   220
   Other real estate owned expense   1,194   17   1,211
   Other   3,869   1,085   4,954
   -----------------   ----------------------  -----------------------
   45,024   12,157   57,181
   -----------------   ----------------------   ----------------------
Earnings before income taxes   33,043   5,477   38,520
Income taxes   12,256   2,147   14,403
   -----------------   ----------------------   ----------------------
   Net earnings   $   20,787   $   3,330   $   24,117
   =================   ======================   ======================

Basic earnings per common share   $   1.26   $   1.67   $   1.23
   =================   ======================   ======================
Diluted earnings per common share   $   1.21   $   1.64   $   1.19
   =================   ======================   ======================

Weighted Average Shares Outstanding